V SC A 024  H 4  -  3  P
Brand/Family
V = Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF)
Unit Type
SC = Floor Standing Cased Non-Ducted Indoor Models
SE = Floor Standing Exposed Non-Ducted Indoor Models
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation

• Wired Controller - V0STAT55P-3 (19X69)
• Support Feet - V8VSA001-3P (19X68)
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
VRF
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Air Throw Data.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10
Cooling Capacity  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Heating Capacity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Installation Clearances .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
Model Number Identification.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
Sound Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
VSCA / VSEA Floor Standing Models / Page 2
SPECIFICATIONS VSCA CASED
General
Data
Nominal kBtuh 7 9 12 15 18 24
Model Number VSCA007H4 VSCA009H4 VSCA012H4 VSCA015H4 VSCA018H4 VSCA024H4
1 Cooling
Performance
Net Cooling Capacity - Btuh 7,500 9,500 12,000 15,000 19,000 24,000
Total Unit Power Input (W) 35 35 40 44 45 53
Rated current (A) 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4
1 Heating
Performance
Net Heating Capacity - Btuh 8,200 10,900 13,500 17,000 21,000 27,000
Total Unit Power Input (W) 35 35 41 46 47 57
Rated current (A) 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4
Refrigerant Type R-410A R-410A R-410A R-410A R-410A R-410A
Indoor Fan
Motor
Input - W 30 30 30 30 60 60
Speed (H / M / L) - rpm 870/820/770 870/820/770 980/900/800 920/830/740 820/760/690 980/900/820
Indoor Coil Number of rows 2 2 3 3 2 3
Fin spacing - in. 1/16 1/16 1/16 1/16 1/16 1/16
Coil length x height x width - in. 22-13/16 x 6-15/16 x 1-1/2 22-13/16 x
6-15/16 x 2-1/4
31-1/2 x 6-15/16
x 2-1/4
36-1/4 x 10-3/8 x 1-1/2
Number of circuits 2 2 4 4 3 5
Tube outside diameter and type  - in. 5/16 - Rifled Copper Tubing
Fin type Hydrophilic Coated Aluminum
Expansion device type Electronic Expansion Valve
Design Pressure (high / low)- psig 650 / 250
Indoor Coil
Connections
Liquid pipe o.d. - in. (flare) 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 3/8
Gas pipe o.d. - in. (flare) 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 5/8
Drain connection o.d. - in. 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4
Indoor
Blower
Airflow (H / M / L) - cfm 293/273/253 293/273/253 299/269/240 408/358/311 476/434/383 545/490/422
Sound data (H / M / L) dBA 35/33.8/32.7 35/33.8/32.7 37.1/34.6/31.4 41/38.1/34.4 37.1/35.8/33.6 43.1/40.8/38.7
Filter Size - in. (furnished) 28-3/8x7-1/16x1/4 37x7-1/16x1/4 41-3/4x7-1/16x4/16
Control Wiring (AWG) 2-core shielded twisted pair cable  22AWG-16AWG
Weight Data Unit (net/shipping) - lbs. 49 / 62 49 / 62 51 / 64 54 / 73 72 / 91 76 / 93
ELECTRICAL DATA
Line voltage data - 60 Hz - 1ph 208/230V 208/230V 208/230V 208/230V 208/230V 208/230V
2 Maximum overcurrent protection (amps) 15 15 15 15 151 15
3 Minimum circuit ampacity 0.47 0.47 0.5 0.54 0.57 0.64
Indoor Blower Motor - Full load amps 0.37 0.37 0.4 0.43 0.45 0.51
1 Nominal capacities are based on the following conditions (with 25 ft. of connecting refrigerant lines);